S29 1/4“
Piezo-controlled pneumatic valve
for intrinsically safe applications
Technical Data
EN MET
2	 PS31052C  . © Copyright HOERBIGER 2025 . All rights, errors and changes reserved. WWW.HOERBIGER.COM
GENERAL PROPERTIES
S29 1/4“

P08-ANG-S001
	 All rights, errors and changes reserved. © Copyright HOERBIGER 2025 . PS31052C	 7	WWW.HOERBIGER.COM
ORDER KEY
S29 1/4“
1 Device type + Valve type
850 3/2 monostable
851 3/2 bistable
852
3/2 monostable
with ext. pilot pressure
853
3/2 bistable
with ext. pilot pressure
854 4/2 monostable
856 5/2 monostable
857 5/2 bistable
858
5/2 monostable with ext. pilot
pressure
859
5/2 bistable with ext. pilot pres-
sure
2 Type of electronic
616A PN61 = 7 – 30 V DC
6A6C PN61 = 7 – 30 V DC + LED
636A PT63 = 5,5 – 9 V DC
646A PM64 = 6 – 16 V DC
656A PN65 = 11 – 30 V DC
676A PN67 = 4,5 - 9 V DC
1 2 3
TYPE NUMBER S 2 9  x  x  x – 6  x  6  x – x  0  x
Example S 2 9 8  5  0 – 6  4  6  A – 0  0  0
3 Kennzeichnung
000 Standard
S01
S02
…
Sonderversionen, fortlaufend nummeriert
TYPE NUMBER KEY
8	 PS31052C  . © Copyright HOERBIGER 2025 . All rights, errors and changes reserved. WWW.HOERBIGER.COM
CONVERSION FACTORS
S29 1/4“
CONVERSION FACTORS
VALUE UNIT CONVERSION UNIT FACTOR
Length
mm in 0.03934
in mm 25.4
m ft 3.28084
ft m 0.3048
Weight
kg lb 2.204622
lb kg 0.453592
Pressure
bar psi 14.5035
psi bar 0.06895
MPa psi 145.035
psi MPa 0.006895
bar MPa 0.1
MPa bar 10
Temperature
°C °F 1.8 °C + 32
°F °C 0.5556 °F – 32
Torque
Nm ft/lbs 0.7375
ft/lbs Nm 1.3558
	 All rights, errors and changes reserved. © Copyright HOERBIGER 2025 . PS31052C	 9	WWW.HOERBIGER.COM
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION
S29 1/4“